Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Michael L. Gitter, PE.
Chief of Operations

Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.PA.
Administrative Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE.
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

Keith E. Haas, PE.
General Manager

January 15, 2021

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate 11
Alder Natalia Taft
Terry McCarthy
Stacy Sheppard
James Spangenberg
Stacy Sheppard
Kathleen Fischer

Dear Commissioners:
The work performed by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. (contractor) on Contract
W-19-8, Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main, has been completed. The contract
totaled $1,856,968.51, which included one change order. We recommend that the work be
accepted and final payment be authorized.

Sincerely,

Michael Gitter

Interim General Manager

MG/eg

c: J. Guttenberg
C. Regalia

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733

B Ruekert - Mielke

January 14, 2021

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Interim General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Final Application for Payment
Project W-19-8, Segment 1.7

Dear Mr. Gitter:

Enclosed with this letter, please see the Application for Payment No. 6 for the above-mentioned project.
The Closeout Change Order was previously approved by the Water Utility Commission on December 15,
2020. This Change Order served to adjust the final Contract Price to reflect the actual completed Work.

In accordance with paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78 39 of the Contract
Documents, the Contractor for this Project, Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. has submitted a final
Application for Payment and has furnished the enclosed Contract-required items:

1. Guarantees, bonds, test reports and certificates.

2. Consent of Surety to Final Payment.

3. Certificate of continuation of coverage for claims-made and completed operations insurance.

4. Satisfactory evidence of release of all liens and claims.

5. List of Subcontractors, Suppliers, and service providers performing, furnishing, or procuring labor,
services and materials on the Project.

You may want to have your legal counsel and insurance advisor review the respective lien waivers,
bonding, and insurance documents to verify legal effectiveness.

In addition to the documents referenced in paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions and Section 01 78
39 of the Contract Documents we have asked the Contractor to submit weekly certified payrolls utilizing
WisDOT's Civil Rights Compliance System (CRCS) in accordance with the Wisconsin Inclusion Plan
requirements as well as submit labor/payroll data to the City of Racine Purchasing Agent for evaluation of
compliance with the Racine Works Program included in the Contract Documents.

We have notified the Contractor that prior to the Racine Water Utility issuing the final payment that the
weekly certified payrolls will need to be submitted to the WisDOT’s CRCS and that labor/payroll data be
evaluated for compliance with the Racine Works Program.

If all are of the above has been completed satisfactorily, we recommend final payment, and give notice
(enclosed), that the completed Work is acceptable subject to the provisions of General Conditions
paragraph 15.07.

The date of Substantial Completion for this project was September 19t, 2019. In accordance with
paragraph 15.08 of the General Conditions, the Contractor was required to promptly repair or correct
defective Work for a period of one year from the date of Substantial Completion and has since expired.

~Racine Water and Wastewater 8022-10026 Louis Sorenson Foxconn > 300 and 301Construction > Correspondence > 1. Gitter-20210114-Louis Sorenson
Road Transmission Water Main Final Application for Payment.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10026STH11LouisSorensenFoxconn
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10026STH11LouisSorensenFoxconn/0_da5b

B Ruekert-Mielke

Mr. Gitter

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
January 14, 2021

Page 2

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Cumme 20

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:sjs

Enclosure

CcC: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
Chad Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~Racine Water and Wastewater 8022-10026 Louis Sorenson Foxconn > 300 and 301Construction > Correspondence > 1. Gitter-20210114-Louis Sorenson
Road Transmission Water Main Final Application for Payment.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10026STH11LouisSorensenFoxconn
http://erooms.ruekert-mielke.com/eRoom/Projects27/RacineWaterandWastewater8022-10026STH11LouisSorensenFoxconn/0_da5b
mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

‘ R B W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway, Waukesha, W1 53188-1020 262-542-5733
uekert -Mielke e

January 14, 2021

Mr. Mike Gitter, P.E.

Interim General Manager

City Hall Annex

Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
800 Center Street, Room 227
Racine, WI 53403

Re: Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Contractor’s Application for Payment No. 6
Project W-19-8, Segment 1.7

Dear Mr. Gitter:

Enclosed, please find the Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Contractor’'s Application for
Payment No. 6. This letter is provided to identify the value of deficiencies owed per project payment and
total for the project for the Contractor’s work. There are no deficiencies for this project. The cost
breakdown is as follows:

Racine Deficiency Future Growth Project Total
Amount (0%) Amount
Payment this Period $0.00 $119,487.68 $119,487.68
Total Payment to Date $0.00 $1,856,968.51 $1,856,968.51

If you have any questions on the above, please feel free to contact me at 262-953-3054 or
bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com.

Respectfully,

RUEKERT & MIELKE, INC.

Cunne i

Brennen E. Fischer, P.E., CFM
Project Engineer
bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

BEF:sjs

Enclosure

cc: Evelin Garcia, Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities
Chad W. Regalia, P.E., Racine Water & Wastewater Ultilities
Kenneth R. Ward, P.E., Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8022-10026 Louis Sorenson Foxconn > Construction > Correspondence > 2. Gitter-20210114-Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Pay
Request 6.docx~

Your Infrastructure Ally ruekertmielke.com


mailto:bfischer@ruekert-mielke.com
mailto:bfischer@ruekertmielke.com

Buippig < uBISaQg O0Z < UUO3Xa4 UOSURIOS SMO 9Z00 }-ZZ08 140 | afeg ‘paatesal siybu iy 'D0Dr3 o) |Bu3 |euojssajnid jo Alepog |euoneN 0L0Z @
Juawdied Joj uogeonddy ss0enUOD 0ZE-D DAOrS woy padepy

[T07 S/ e .
"BAI}08)9p JOU S| PUB SjUaLINdeg
loeJUOD BYJ Ylim 20UBploooe Ul S| juawied Joj uogeanddy siyl AQ paianod MIOMA |iB (£)
{ateq) (1aumo)
:Aq paaosddy puUE SuoipUO?) [Bl2USL) 3}
JO G| 3oy Jad JaumQ o} ssed [jim JuawAed Joj uoneslddy siyl Ag paianod 1o Ul palsi|
lo] 1es 3]EI0 ul Juswdinba pue s|euslBwW YoM |[e 01 3)
(junowe Jae aY) Jo uofeue|dxa YoBYE - JaYJ0 JO § 3UIT) SSIMISLIO 10 SHOM P u pay dico 1 : P [eus) HOMI 1 2R ANV
g 230 juawledy Wuawied
10} suonesiddy Joud Aq paianno SIOAN UM LUORI3UU0D Ul paunaul suonebiigo
(a1eq) (193uiBUT) ayewyba) s Jopenuon) ableyosip 0} Junooe uo paldde uaaq aABY JOBIUOY S} Japun
- - - " 2UOP YJOAA 4O JUNOIOE UO JBUMQ WO paAIadal sjuawAed ssaiboid snojasud (e (L)
\\NQN\WQ\‘ 17} \.ﬂ\% N\W %N\N :Aq papuswwoday
:abpajmouy sy Jo 15aq 3y} 0} 1By} SaYIHa0 Jojoenuoy) paublisiepun ay |
(JunoLuE Jayio 8L Jo uofeur|dxa YoBRE - JSLAO JD § 3uUlT)
89°28+'6L1S $ 340 Juauwiied uonelyitay sJ010BNU0Y
o g SHIAUO FONVYHD
GYZ0E eEs A8 JONYHO 1IN
89°L8V'6L) $ NOLLY2ITddY SIHL INd LNNOWY 6 6vZ01'268 STVLOL
ea08y'LeL'L $ " (uoneanddy Joud woyj / 3ur) SINIWAYA SNOINTH $S31 '8
T35°696'958°F ¢ e (9 aur) +veg swiq - ¢ 9un) 3Lva OL ITSIONTT LNNOWY L
TrEray $ °(equiny aapisod seaju3) 31vd OL NOLLONAIH SOYNIVLIY 9
1z vev'ay § — paEdwag HoMm 9Z'v8P'8Z6$ X %§®
HOVNIVLIY °§
15°896°958° $ (ss1ewns3 sseiboud uo jejo)  uwnjod)
31va 01 43131dNOD VIOL %
15°896'958" $ == (Z aur + ¢ 3uI) IR LOVHLNOD LNIFHNND '€ 6bZ0L'ZES noaso|) - 100
Terzoved 8 s13paQ 3Bueyy Aq sbueya 2N T {12qUINN aANISad SE J91u3) SUOHIPPY 13qUINN
suoRanpag
00°120'688°} $ JORId LOVHLNOD TVYNIDRIO “b S1api() abueyy paacsddy
Aewwing J1epiQ abueyy
00€'9200L-c208 o 3aefeld sseauibug 'oN 193loi4 s4033RU0Y g-6L-\  T"ON I2BIUOD SAUMQ
8B1€S M 'BUS3YNEA . ZBIES IM 'aA0ID uolun .
Aemoped mainabpryd 080ZN £EZM ssaIppy peoy aur] Ajuned gaLLL *SSAIPPY| ey Jajep UCISSILSURI) PEOY UDSLIOS SN0 J28foid
"T'd "J8yasid "3 uauuaig IEuo) WILION[IAA ¥OIN REL U] I'd ‘SEEH ey G19Euod
U Buipe1d g bulteneax3 wiwoxm AN J21BA BUREY
“au] 'IYBIN B LAY bzauibuz) eip ‘(lopenuod) woid :(4aump) o1
uswhed [euly :pouad uogeayiddy Lzoz/viL ‘@1eq vopeayddy
AYNId -9 "ON u._._w_.-._\mmn_ 40} :O_uwu__n Q< S, 40)2eljUuo)



{dN) x2px'g "op 3L

kx o se) woy AOPRINGD ' D0S SZ00L-ZI0] L jo i abey “paaAses AUOL My OGO 0) SIBUIDLE HUOESR0) (6 K00t RUODEN CLIE S
siiplnd 10; uCTeiddy S0 RAUOT DZE-) DRI Wol paddepy
{ocvver s Lsevossuns: orLONs § ‘snauTvaviay
|osvony 17 =" %] Z. |oooesty. g ) : . : SPELETVNOLLIAY TYL0L
o0t 00'008'L s 00'L - 3 Doang’s s | 00DOE'L % I = peoy LOSURXS P07 DEZ1 | Aemenud Jeudsy wewsul  1-1-09
SH3LITYNOLLIQGY
ety ¢ ocveent 8| eveemiive) o lioeigowews g _ ¥4 SHEL M TY.L0L
 puzer'e £ oe'ls - 3 0OTErE gt oore 90°909's 5 j00'e93 o0'gsL *chl [BAOILIBY 391}, o
807900 s ool - 5! au'onn’s s ok 200005 t {D0000%S 00l s Buiqarug pue Suvesio s
DgEreE 3 vt - $ O5EYE $ 0LYE OG0T, s jog'0is 00'00Z. ‘45 WwRwaneday ABMeAU(] jRJ0U0] ¥E
 orgseL 3 4,4 - L orgsel. 8 oz vy 00'025'T 3 {DOZVS 0099 NOL wowedsy Aemonucl IreBabBy paisnt) |33
- 3 - s - £ SUEEL £ {boyrs 00081 NOL s1pInoys w1ebaifby paysiun) Z£
- £ s £ - S QU'B0Q'S s |000SS 00031 " Suibpug uaum | LE
DOIREYEL $] ewoeeel | 05gei'oL t] oseeeor logserve ¢} osaszs  |owmerso s foozs 1 oooze's AS 1BtL 101509 PHE J6ZiNG] Paes josdo 0e
Uryey L ] 1O - [} el 1071 $ yoeay uoSrilg $ 00°GES ouFL: "A'S e YDUERL] 8j8.0U00 MRSy Wourg ;4
[1iozeer £l sl - $i wwozsey  t | 2raes | 0goooes 5 JD0EFS 000807 NOL @sunag eseg Jebaubby paysru) 14
Oors'LL 3 WSt - 3 DIOYG'LL 5 oowos'c | oo'szam § {0093 DO'g9L2 4G Waweoeide) AEMSALC) PeLdsy youkg £L
 00°988°'FE s WLyh ha s 00'9BE'YE $ orLy 00954 YL £ {NO'RETS 00°Ze 3 opouy wruseubew taicl] sz
O0DL0'E $ 0205 - $ DIOID'E $ _0Ugl 00°88'9T $ D3 MIES 0068 3 apouy wnsauliey 7 7¢| $Z
| 00098 3 () 1 - $ 0aI98 £ 007 a00e'Y ¢ log'oeys 0oL RE) LB SS1BM 10) X0 101E00] PUE IR JapBleq| <4
DLBLE s bO'L - 3 | ooisr'e $ 00°} 00°LEL'E 5 {00°16L'ES agt w3 (E5+421 "EIS) 991 .0 X.pT DIOEARS [E)SLIBI pUB Sacussal] £Z
OUSKE'S s ou'k - 3 SUSPE'S 3 00} loosres 3 Joogse'ss eIy 3 BIS) Jueiphy Areiodiue) palieaies |IBISUR) PUR BAOLISY Z
| oo'gvey s ook - ) oUSrE'S $ oot oIres $ [00°SPE'GS o0 hE: g jueipAy Amiodwis) pebiBAeS IRISUIB) PUE BAOWIRY 1z
00'0rLI8. 3 00'01 - s 0o'orL'ie 8 0a'oi, 003GL s [00viL'9s 0011 V3 93] loyoue 1[im Aquisssy Juelpin] o
COESTSr H o0's - 3 oo'zszsy _ $4- ooe areszsy  sijoozesss | oog 3 __eaen ALBIngG LU &l
OO 9L0DL 3 00T S 5 20°8/0°0} s 00z OUBLOH £ |oD'ae0’ss e w3 SARA Ageung you-oz| gl
00'z8L B} s "y - s 00'ZBLBL $ 00°8 00'ZBL 6L & {007/6T'ES 0o v3 @reA ALBUNG wpurgl Ik
OJZES'SE $ 00tE - s loozeser  § 0z 00ZEY'EL $ J008EL'LS 0ozZL w3 SABA GBS WEUPAH Lourol oL
0095ty H 00Tz - [ DO'BgE'Y Ey [0y DUSLET ¢ {D0BELS 007ZL =41 IBMURE) U) PRV JURIDAH Lou-g] 32
| 095195t s otait - 5 oosiEs & 13 {73 00'Z6Z /L $ [DOZELS 0D'LEE k-l 110dg s pee) uwepAH Loulg) rl
00PON S = oMz b -3 DOYEE 15 ] pO¥iE  100niTeEt  $ {00LIZS 0o'0Lg ERi lyxoey einuess /m LBy Je1EAL YUHET EL
0F'0R9'TYS $£| osesnt - s oeoeozys ¢l owesee  foowerios s JOOSELS DU'908'E Eu WPIORQ [ods /m L RIBAA LU Zl
£0°000'89 3 oaTee e $ 9ong'sn 3 DEEIC ooeers slooesr sl omoee | um lpRg JBIUERIG M4 LRI JIBA Y2 b
J00°00F SEL $ Lop11) - s oUROrgzl _ § ooste  lopogegny ] 00°TSE &b 00°G) 1 MPHRG 005 /M UIBIK JOIBM YILHOZ| oL
00'0r8'cTl 3 00’058 hd 13 orezZl  § 00'UE8 oporEEEL  §100BrL $ 00’506 41 18 JERTURIE /M URW JOIBAA UDLA-OL []
00¥36'ELY s | ocewroy - [ 00rosBly S| eswre’y jooziopir  $]00W0L S | OOEMEE al [ILPOBG oS M LB J2IERA HOLHDY g
- s] - $ - ¥ ounoz L sjooe  si ooeozt 'S ped Bunas | L
| 00"895'1s s | oeteer - EY oososi s | eowsrr  foagses 5 {00y $ | 00GIEZ Eal g mes Lpdag g 9
| oogry [ oFBLL - H 1113194 3 ogezk DOTILE s jooy s | ooeze ral #3040 Youg) panperue | g
DO0OL $ 00'2 = E 00'00L g [k ] a3'D0% 0005 S} OOZ w3 pienb usiunpes 5_:__ ¥
 ooroge'L £ ooom O¥SLT $ 00T 0PI’ s ooaLy 00°S0L'L s o s ] ooose e WU 4 WG| c
§00005"2 k3 o0k CUGZL'L £ 510 00689 3 s 00°005°2 $fogoos: st QUL ‘g1 103000 || z
| OOSEREE * oL ores0’y |3 $1'0 DULLESE % Fin) OUSSE'EE s logosiee ¢ 178 5 LOREZNG0 £
@pormeny | FEEN 1 @pem | PERY | (g powmey | PO ® wud | tmveno
WM O oRpER panwnsy MIOAA JO BIMRA panLnsy MOM JO aNjRA powupsy | snpepwoyprm | wenpig | papunsg Hup uopdpasag “oN WAy
1 200 o pessiduson oM 101 | PolRd S PARdweD oM, | Anoiasid paydaoD XoM
bl i » r | 1 H i ) F] F [ ) ] v
00C SL00L-TZ0R ToN 19oad savaupbug; N :popad
uoneapddy
— 1892 uopeINddy U ST L PeOM S #noT {pelod) Jog
IYNIL- 9 *ON Juawied Joj uopedddy s.Jojoenuon MIOAA 8211d JUf) - eyewns] ssaldboigd



CONSENT OF SURETY OWNER .

TO FINAL PAYMENT ARCHITECT _ AIA DOCUMENT
G707 CONTRACTOR L

' SURETY -

(Instructions on reverse side) OTHER _

Bond No. HSA-MW-3310

TO (OWNER)

(Name and address ) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

Racine Water and Wastewater Utility Contract Date: 4/22/2019

800 Center Street
Racine, WI1 53403
PROJECT:

(Name and address) New Water Transmission Main - Louis Sorensen Rd - #W-19-8

CONTRACT AMOUNT: $1,856,968.51

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety )

Hudson Insurance Company

100 William Street, 5th Floor

New York, NY 10038 SURETY,

on bond of

(here insert name and address of Contractor)

Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.

17108 County Line Road CONTRACTOR,

Union Grove, WI 53182

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety Company of

any of its obligations to
(here insert name and address of Owner)

Racine Water and Wastewater Utility
800 Center Street OWNER,

Racine, WI 53403
as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this ___ 10th day of December | 2020

in writing the month following by the numeric date and year)
HudsonriSurancg Company

Surety Com%

Attest: . L / / / y
Seal [ O ;Iéu_ )J hﬂ,[[f_[} ,} Signature of Authorized Representative
: Title
Todd Schaap , Attorney-in-Fact
AlA DOCUMENT G707 CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AIA® One Page

© THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NW

(Insert



INSTRUCTION SHEET

FOR AIA DOCUMENT G707, CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT

A

GENERAL INFORMATION

1. Purpose

This document is intended for use as a companion to AlA Document G708, Contractor's Affidavit of Payment to Debts and Claims, on
construction projects where the Contractor is required to furnish 2 bond by obtaining the Surety's approval of final payment to the
Contractor and its agreement that final payment will not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations, the Owner may preserve its rights
under the bond.

2. Related Documents

This document may be used with most of the AlA's Owner-Contractor agreements and general conditions, such as A201 and its related
family of documents. As noted above, this is a companion document to AIA Document G706.

3. Use of Current Documents

Prior to using any AlA document, the user should consult the AlA, an AlA component chapter or a current AlA Documents List to

‘determine the current edition of each document.

4. Limited License for Reproduction

AlA Decument G707 is a copyrighted work and may not be reproduced or excerpted from in substantial part without the express written
permission of the AlA. The G707 document is intended to be used as a consumable-that is, the original decument purchased by the
user is intended to be consumed in the course of being used. There is no implied permission to reproduce this document, nor does
membership in The American Institute of Architects confer any further rights to reproduce G707.

A cautionary notice is printed in red on the original of this document. This notice distinguishes an original AlA document from copies or
counterfeits. To ensure accuracy and uniformity of language, purchasers should use only an original AlA document or one that has
been reproduced from an original under a special limited license from the AlA.

A limited license is hereby granted to retall purchasers to reproduce a maximum of ten copies of a completed or executed G707, but
only for use in connection with a particular project. Further reproductions are prohibited without the express permission of the AlA,

CHANGES FROM THE PREVIOUS EDITION
Changes in the location of various items of information were made, without revision to the substance of the document.
COMPLETING G707 FORM

GENERAL : The bond form is the usual source of required information such as the contract date and the names and addresses of the
Surety, Owner, Contractor, and Project.

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: This information is typically supplied by the Architect and entered on the form by the Contractor.
CONTRACT FOR: This refers to the scope of the contract, such as "General Contractor” or "Mechanical Work",
EXECUTION OF THE DOCUMENT

The G707 for requires both the Surety's seal and the signature of the Surety's authorized representative.



@ HupsoN
INSURANCE GROUP®

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with

offices at 100 William Street, New York, New York, 10038, has made, constituted and appointed, and by these presents, does make, constitute and
appoint

Thomas O. Chambers and Todd Schaap of the state of Wisconsin
Todd Kramer of the state of Iowa

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, at New York, New York, each of them alone to have full power to act without the other or others, to make,
execute and deliver on its behalf, as Surety, bonds and undertakings given for any and all purposes, also to execute and deliver on its behalf as
aforesaid renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such bonds or undertakings provided, however, that no single
bond or undertaking shall obligate said Company for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of Ten Million Dollars
($10,000,000.00).
Such bonds and undertakings when duly executed by said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, shall be binding upon said Company as fully and to the same
extent as if signed by the President of said Company under its corporate seal attested by its Secretary.
il Witness Whereof, HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be of its Senior Vice President thereunto duly
fgm%%mis 9th dayof __ muly ,20 19 at New York, New York.
'.‘2}

Ve HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY

....... y , o .

177 f)/(;‘ Mt T
AUBBL. oiur i priiarin (”-"’/ ..... xg ........ BY: e osvssssesigigsiassasinss i fek -
Dina Daskalakis Michael P. Cifone Lo
Corporate Secretary Senior Vice President \_/
STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF NEW YORK. S8,
On the _9th day of _ July , 20 19 pefore me personally came Michael P, Cifone to me known, who being by me duly swom did

depose and say that he is a Senior Vice President of HUDSON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described herein and which exccuted the above instrument,

that he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrament is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said

Corporation, and that he signed his n?‘rfﬁ,ﬂumby,hl'c’e order.

) 7
SeRONG 004;""-, M/ i L0 S0
(Notarial Seal) ‘OVB’:,- R Y CAMERON GOURLAY

&

& . 7}_ S N o

& > + < otary Public, State of New York
£ /WOTAR N % No. 01GO6372305
£ —— I Qualified in New York County
'-; ' o A § Commission Expires June 4, 2022
T L fuBwWY S @ -

TN & CERTIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK %, & “+. < KE

----- of s
COUNTY OF NEW YORK %, ¥ oF NE‘N*\“‘\\
4, W

444y W
The undersigned Dina Daskal4 i “g}cby certifies:

That the original resolution, of which the following is a true and correct copy, was duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of
Hudson Insurance Company dated July 27%, 2007, and has not since been revoked, amended or modified:

“RESOLVED, that the President, the Executive Vice Presidents, the Senior Vice Presidents and the Vice Presidents shall have the authority and
discretion, to appoint such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, for the purpose of carrying on this Company’s surety business, and to
empower such agent or agents, or attorney or attorneys-in-fact, to execute and deliver, under this Company’s seal or otherwise, bonds obligations, and
recognizances, whether made by this Company as surety thereon or otherwise, indemnity contracts, contracts and certificates, and any and all other
contracts and undertakings made in the course of this Company’s surety business, and renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations
regarding undertakings so made; and

FURTHER RESOVLED, that the signature of any such Officer of the Company and the Company’s seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power
of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature

thereof or related thereto, such signature and seal when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Company as the original

signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though
manually affixed.”

THAT the above and forcgoing is a full, true and correct
said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect and has not
Power of Attomney is now in force.

sucancdfiness the hand of the undersigned and the seal of said Corporation this __10th  gay of December , 2020

copy of Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and of the whole of the original and that the
been revoked, and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said

T '
Bywﬂuﬁg@o/&gx .....................

Dina Daskalakis, Corpnr&tc Secretary




STATE OF WISCONSIN )
COUNTY OF Kenosha )

ON THIS 10th day of December , 2020 :

before me, a notary public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared ____

Todd Schaap to me personally known, who being duly swormn,

upon oath did say that he is the Attorney-in-Fact of and for the

Hudson Insurance Company , @ corporation

of Delaware , created, organized and existing under and

that the corporate seal

by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware
affixed to the foregoing within instrument is the seal of the said Company; that the seal

was affixed and the said instrument was executed by authority of its Board of Directors;

and the said Todd Schaap did acknowledge that he/she

executed the said instrument as the free act and deed of said Company.

/ﬁt INE T g L Q%Eﬂb

Megan (éﬁp

Notary Public, Kenosha County, Wisconsin
My Commission Expires 3/3/2024




e
ACORDr
v

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

WILLKOM

QP ID: KW

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
12/11/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DQES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statemant on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Trottier Insurance Group BRC

262-652-7963

GRuZacT Jay H.

PHONE

262-652-7963

Brown

262-652-9146

£320 Green Bay R A/C, No, Ext): wc Noj:
Kenosha, Wl 53144 Siks, Jayb@trottieragency.com
Jay H. Brown )
. INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSurRer A; Secura insurance Companies 22543
CNA
WIIIkomm Excavattngtg‘ Grading Inc. NSURERB: Z .
17108 - ountav INSURER C :
Union Grove, Wl 5318
INSURERD :
| INSURERE :
INSURER F :
_COVERAGESD CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TC THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR QTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQ WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

INSR

TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER O | mﬁm LIMITS
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY i i _EACH OCCURRENCE 5 1,000,000
: cLams-MaDE | X | occur X 3: CP3174257 02/23/2020]02/23/2021 | BAMAGETORENTED o |s 100,000
_1 ! | MED EXP (Any cnie parsor} ] 10,000
B X | Pollution Liabil  |ceosssataer 02/23/2020' 02/23/2021 . persoNaL s AV iNgURY | s 1:000,000]
| GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: : _GENERALAGGREGATE _ |$ 2,000,000
|| Poucy m s Loc | | PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
| OTHER: ' Pollution 5 2,000,000
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY B aoeny NGLELMIT | g 1,000,000

| X | any auTO - A3174258 02/23/2020| 02/23/2021 | BODILY INJURY (Parperson) | §

OWNED SCHEDULED

AUTOS ONLY AUTOS . BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $

|| RS onwy NOHRGES | (Reracadenty oo $

; $
A | X |umereauas | X | oCCUR EACH OCCURRENGE s 5,000,000
EXCESS L1ABR CLAIMS-MADE : CU3174260 02/23/2020| 02/23/2021 AGGREGATE s 5,000,000]

oen | X [revenmons  10,000] s

; PER oTH-
il ol X[ [ [ &R S
ANy PROPRIETORPARTNERIEXECUTVE WC3174269 02/23/2020| 02/23/2021 | _ | st acoroenT . 1,000,000
&FFICER,'MF[MEEREXCLUDED’? N NiA 1.000.000
d md:twbe m E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § Y,

DESCRIPTION OF GQPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000
A |Leased Equlp CP3174257 02/23/2020)|02/23/2021 |Leased Eq 500,000
B |Contractors E&O C6049621397 02/23/2020|02/23/2021 |Contr E&O 2,000,000

ielke, Inc. are

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Re: Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Prolaact W-19-8 City of
Racine; Racine Water & Wastewater Utilities; Ruekert &
named additional insured on General Liability per attached form.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Utility

800 Center Street
Racine, W1 53403
|

RACWAST

Racine Water & Wastewater

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

DELIVERED IN

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY

ADDITIONAL INSURED WRAP

This Endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

With respect to coverage provided by this Endorsement, the provisions of the Coverage Part apply unless
modified by this Endorsement.

A. Additional Insured When Required By Written Agreement

1. Operations Performed For An Additional Insured _

WHQ 1S AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured any person or organization for

whom you are performing operations when you and such person or organization have agreed in a written

agreement prior to a loss, that such persan or organization be added as an additional insured on your
policy. Such person or organization is an additional insured only with respect to Fability for "bodily injury”,

"property damage" or "personal and advertising injury” caused, in whole or in part, by:

a. Your acts or omissions; or

b. The acts or omissions of those acting on your behaif;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for the additional insured.

A person’s or organization's status as an additional insured under this provision ends at the earlier of

when your operations for that additional insured are completed; or the end of the policy period.

2. Limitations

The Operations Performed For An Additional Insured coverage is limited as follows:

a. This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury”, "property damage” or "personal and advertising
injury” arising out of the rendering of, or the failure to render, any professional architectural,
engineering or surveying services, including:

(1) The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions,
reports, surveys, field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; or

(2) Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

b. This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or “property damage” occurring after:

(1) All work, including materials, parts or equipment furnished in connection with such work, on the
project (other than service, maintenance or repairs) to be performed by or on behalf of the
additional insured(s) at the location of the covered operations has been completed; or

(2) That portion of "your work" out of which the injury or damage arises has been put to its intended
use by any person or organization other than another contractor or subcontractor engaged in
performing operations for a principal as a part of the same project.

¢. The Limits of Insurance applicable to the additional insured are those specified in the written
agreement or in the Declarations for this policy, whichever is less. These Limits of Insurance are
inclusive and not in addition to the Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations. If other insurance
available to you and written by us is applicable to this additional insured, the maximum recovery
under all coverage forms or policies combined may equal but not exceed the highest applicable limit
under any cne coverage form or policy providing coverage on either a primary or excess basis.

d. This insurance does not apply if the person or organization required to be added as an additional
insured is specifically named as an additional insured under any other provision of, or endorsement
added to this policy.

CGE 1037 ‘ Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, with its permission Page 1 of 3

1301

© 2013 SECURA Insurance Companies



B. Additicnal Insured When Required By Written Agreement — Completed Operations

1. Additional Insured — Completed Operations

WHGO IS AN INSURED is amended to include as an additional insured any person or organization, when
you and such person or arganization have agreed in a written agreement prior to a loss, that such person
or organization be added as an additional insured on your policy, but only with respact to “bodily injury” or
“property damage” caused, in whole or in part, by "your work™ performed for that additional insured and
included in the "products-completed operations hazard".

2. Limitations

The Additional Insured - Completed Operations coverage is limited as follows:

a.

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or "property damage” arising out of the rendering of,
or the failure to render, any professional architectural, engineering or surveying services, including:

(1) The preparing, approving, or failing to prepare or approve, maps, shop drawings, opinions,
reports, surveys, field orders, change orders or drawings and specifications; or

(2) Supervisory, inspection, architectural or engineering activities.

A person or organization’s status as an insured under Additional Insured - Completed Operations
continues only until the earlier of the end of the policy period; or the period of time required by the
written agreement. If no time period is required by the written agreement, a person or organization's
status as an additional insured under this endorsement will not apply beyond the lesser of the end of
the policy period; or five years from the completion of “your work” on the project which is the subject
of the written agreement.

I

The insurance as provided to the additional insured does not apply to “bodily injury”, “property
damage” or “personal and advertising injury” arising out of “your work” for which a consolidated
{wrap-up) insurance program has been provided by the prime contractor-project manager or owner of
the construction project in which you are involved.

The Limits of Insurance applicable to the additional insured are those specified in the written
agreement or in the Declarations for this policy, whichever is less. These Limits of Insurance are
inclusive and not in addition to the Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations. If other insurance
available to you and written by us is applicable to this additional insured, the maximum recovery
under all coverage forms or policies combined may equal but not exceed the highest applicable limit
under any one coverage form or policy providing coverage on either a primary or excess basis.

The coverage provided to the additional insured by this endorsement and by paragraph f. of the
definition of “insured contract” under DEFINITIONS do not apply to “bodily injury” or “property
damage” arising out of the “products-completed operations hazard” unless required by the written
agreement.

This insurance does not apply if the persen or organization required to be added as an additional
insured is specifically named as an additional insured under any other provision of, or endorsement
added to this policy.

C. Primary And Noncontributory

As respects the coverage provided under this endorsement, the Cther Insurance Condition is amended as

follows:

The paragraph regarding Excess Insurance is deleted and replaced with the following:

CGE 1037

1301

Excess Insurance

This insurance is excess over any other insurance available to the additional insured whether
primary, excess, contingent or on any other basis unless the written agreement described in A. and B.
above specifically requires that this insurance be either primary or primary and noncontributory. Then
this insurance is primary and not contributing with any insurance available to the additional insured
which covers that person or organization as a named insured.

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, with its permission Page 2 of 3
© 2013 SECURA Insurance Companies



D. Waiver Of Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against Others To Us

As respects the coverage provided under this endorsement, the Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery Against
Others To Us Condition is amended by adding the following:

We waive any right to recover all or part of any payment we have made under this Coverage Part arising
out of your ongeing operations or “your work” done under a written agreement requiring such waiver with
that person or organization. However, our rights may only be waived prior to the “occurrence” for which
we make payment under this Coverage Part. The insured must do nothing after a loss to impair our rights.
Al our request, the insured will bring “suit” or transfer those rights to us and help us enforce them.

Amendment — Aggregate Limits Of Insurance (Per Project)
Under LIMITS OF INSURANCE shown on the Declarations, the General Aggregate Limit applies separately

to each of your projects away from the premises cwned by you or rented to you. This extension does not
apply to the “products-completed operations hazard”.

Additional Condition

The following condition is added:

Additional Insured Duty To Notify

The additional insured described in A. or B. above must give written notice of loss, including a demand for
defense and indemnity, to.any other insurer having coverage for the loss under its policies. Such notice
must demand full coverage available and the additional insured shall not waive or limit such other
available coverage.

This additional condition does not apply to the insurance available to the additional insured which covers
that persaon or organization as a named insured.

All other terms and conditions of this policy not in conflict with the terms and conditions of this Endorsement shall
continue to apply.

CGE 1037 Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, with its permission Page 3 of 3

1301

© 2013 SECURA Insurance Companies



FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF Wisconsin )
COUNTY OF Racine )

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Racine Water & Wastewater Utility. to furnish_Utility/Earthwork for the
premises known as Louis Sorenson Road of which Racine Water & Wastewater Utility is the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of  One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Sevent and 68/100
($119,487.68) dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby achkowleded, do(es) hereby
waiveand release any and all liens or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Wisconsin, relating to mechanics'
liens with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvement thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor,
services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished, or which may be furnished at any time hereafter, by the undersigned
for the above described premises. INCLUDING EXTRAS.*

DATE: 01/05/21 COMPANY NAME: Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
ADDRESS: 17108 County Line Road
Union Grove WI 53182

< : (.-
SIGNATURE AND SEAL: Jltithstem 27 P —
The waiver provided in the foregoing paragraph hall only become effective whenthe Contractor's payment covering
Application for Payment Number has been received by Subontracto and cleared Subcontractor's bank.

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. |f waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal
affixed, and title of officer signing waiver should be set fourth; if waiver is for a partnership the partnership name should be used,
partner should sign and designate himself as partner,

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Wisconsin )
COUNTY OF Racine )

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE undersigned ,Nicholas A Willkomm_being duly sworn, deposes and says that he or she is President of Willkomm Excavating &

Grading, Inc. who is the contractor furnishing_utility/earthwork on the project located at Louis Sorenson Road, Sturtevant WI owned
by Racine Water & Wastewater Ulility.

That the total amount of the contract including extras*is $ 1,856,968.51 on which we have received payment of $1.737,480.83 prior
to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim eith legal or
equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. that the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or
both, for said work and all the parties having contractors or subcontracts for specific portins of said work or for material entering into
the construction thereof and the amound due or to become due to each, and that the itmes mentioned include all labor and material
required to comple said work according to plans and specifications:

NAMES WHATFOR | CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE

PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Willkomm Excavating Utilty/Earthwork] $____938,554.98 | 3 819,067.30 | $ __ 119.487.68 | $ -
See Attached $ 91841353 5 918,413.53 $ :
$ - 13 -3 N =
i IS S — - |3 - [3 .
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE | $__ 1,856,068.61 | 1,/37,480.83 | $  119,487.68 [ § :

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material,
labor or other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. Subcontractor
agrees to idemnify and hold harmless Contractor from any and all liabilities, losses, costs, dames, expense, demands, claims, lien
claims, bond claims, attorney's fees or collection cost that directly or indirectly arise from Subcontractor's work, or misrepresentations,
omissions or inaccuracies in this Waiver.

(
DATE: 01/05/21 SIGNATURE: W / N

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ 5th day of January, 2021

05/15/24




NAMES WHAT FOR CONTRACT AMOUNT THIS BALANCE
PRICE PAID PAYMENT DUE
Con-Cor Company Saw Cutting | $ 2,603.20 | $ 260320 % - $
Environmental Control Inc. Landscape $ 40,490.92 | $ 4049092 | $ - $
Gestra Engineering Inc Staking $ 1,092.96 | $ 1,092.96 | $ - $
Core & Main Pipe $ 65045239 | % 650,452.39 | $ - $
Storm Companies Inc. Traffic Control | $ 742500 | $ 7,425.00 | $ - $
Super Aggregates Stone $ 17443428 | $ 174,434.28 | $ - |8
Chlorinating LTD, Inc. Chlorinating | $ 6,116.78 | $ 6,116.78 | $ - $
Rhoner Asphalt & Grading, Inc. Asphalt $ 1,500.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ - $
Franklin Aggregate Stone $ 426451 | % 426451 | $ - $
Stark Pavement Asphalt $ 3003349 | % 30,033.49 | $ - $
TOTAL LABOR AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE | $ 91841353 | $ 918,413.53 [ § 2 $




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Super Aggregates hereby unconditionally waive ALL rights and
claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered or
repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wast$water Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for Nained 1«( arkas. in same being situated in Racine County, State
of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Super Aggregates

X Dt o719
¥




29011
1p53907

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Franklin Aggregates hereby unconditionally waive ALL rights
and claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered
or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for aAzn t ot .. in same being situated in Racine County, State
of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Franklin Aggregates

/%Jﬂr%”/ j>=2—17 |

Name — Title W Date




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Core & Main hereby unconditionally waive ALL rights and
claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered or

repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for - in same being situated in Racine County, State

of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission. .

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, aIterati&irWA
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Core & Main

=
4

Uitonility, Sriudit /2 / 5//7 / /

Name - Title k; Date /




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Con-Cor Company Inc. hereby unconditionally waive ALL rights
and claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered
or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for S uu) CJO—H ANLD in same being situated in Racine County, State
of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sore@son Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Con-Cor Company Inc.

ﬂw@k DUM /f//7/;7\(j70

Name — Title { X FISY IV IV E & Date




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Storm Companies, Inc. hereby unconditionally waive ALL rights
and claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected, altered
or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
‘/“ \ I & - . . .

contractor, for 7/ ra K Contri in same being situated in Racine County, State

of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Storm Companies, Inc.

%LS@ /@g ) fepoieits

ame — Title Date

émg Dnﬁ&? T




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Rohner Asphalt & Grading, Inc. hereby unconditionally waive
ALL rights and claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected,
erected, altered or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.

contractor, for—Refy~ )""D,W(L! AME in same being situated in Racine County, State
‘of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Rohner Asphalt & Grading, Inc.

Pah w 0-8-30

Name — Title Date




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value receiv ';f"' Stark Pavement hereby uncenditionally wawed ALL rightsand
elatiis for lien on land. au,,d on buildmg about to beerectéd, being erected, erected; altered or

repaited and to-the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utllﬂ_ﬁwmr; by Willkomm- Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for 3 AVing i sane ?bgi,n,g;.-sie,-,, ted in Racine County, Stafk
of Wiscounsin; deseribed as Louis SorduSon Rd Transmission.

For all labor perforined and for all material furniished for the erection; consiruction, alferation ot
repairof said building and appurtenances; except; NONE.

Stark Pavement




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Environmental Control Inc.. hereby unconditionally w xived
rights and claims for lien on 1and and on bua,ldmg about to be erected,

con ’( m e L bl ————— . m Sm bemg Sl m el me’ Sm
of W:sconsm, descmbed as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.




5
b
i

i

ek T
FRETHEREE
e

Bt

i
SR

B

inhulnsd
s

pemch e

hudietis

ke

e

4

T

T

L

g

TSI

SR




29011

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

For value received, Gestra Engineering Inc. hereby unconditionally waived ALL
rights and claims for lien on land and on building about to be erected, being erected, erected,
altered or repaired and to the appurtenances thereunto,

For Racine Water and Wastewater Utility owner, by Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc.
contractor, for _in same being sitvated in Racine County, State
of Wisconsin, described as Louis Sorenson Rd Transmission.

For all labor performed and for all material furnished for the ¢rection, construetion, alteration or
repair of said building and appurtenances, except, NONE.

Gestra Engineering Inc.




Listing of Subcontractors & Suppliers Contractor's Application for Payment No. 5
[For (Project): Louvis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Application Date: 12912020
Application Period: Final Payment

A B Cc
Name of Subcontractor / Supplier Address Work Performed or Material Supplied

(Maintain Listing Throughout Project)

" Con-Cor Company W146 N5730 Enterprises Ave Menomonee Falls Wl 53051 Saw Cutting
Environmental Control Inc 720 Noraire Dr Franksville Wl 53146 Landscaping
Gestra Engineering Inc 191 W Edgerion Ave Milwaukee WI 53207 Staking
Core & Main 15655 West Rogers Dr New Serlin Wl 53151 Pipe
Storm Companies Inc PO Box 3385 Oshkosh WI 54903 Traffic Control
Super Aggregates 5435 Bull Valley Road Ste 330 McHenry IL 60050 Stone
Chilorinating LTD, Inc. 6500 West Dakin Street Chicago IL 60634 Chlorinating
Rhoner Asphalt & Grading, inc. 6616 Charles Street Sturtevant Wl 53177 Asphalt
Frankiin Aggregates PO Box 781 Waukesha Wl 53187 Stone
Stark Pavement 12845 W Burleigh Road Brookfield Wl 53005 Asphalt

Page 1 of 1

© 2015 Copyright Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Copy of G1- Contractors Application for Payment No 5 {Sub Supplier Listing)




	w-19-8 final pay.pdf
	Gitter-20210114-Louis Sorenson Road Transmission Water Main Final Application for Payment
	C. Final Lien Waivers.pdf
	20210105110312
	C. Final Lien Waivers



